The following table summarizes the classifications and carrying amounts of the Company’s financial instruments as previously
established under IAS 39 as at December 31, 2017, and the new IFRS 9 classifications and carrying amounts established as at
January 1, 2018.

Original classification

under IAS 39
New classification

under IFRS 9
Original carrying

amount, IAS 39
New carrying

amount, IFRS 9

Cash Loans and receivables Amortized cost 40,560 40,560

Loans receivable, net Loans and receivables Amortized cost 73,460 68,325

Accounts payable and accruals Amortized cost Amortized cost 7,468 7,468

Credit facilities Amortized cost Amortized cost 57,110 57,110

Debentures Amortized cost Amortized cost 39,680 39,680

Convertible debentures

Amortized cost Amortized cost 12,864 12,864

Derivative financial liabilities FVTPL FVTPL 2,697 2,697

Financial assets reclassified from loans and receivables under IAS 39 to amortized cost under IFRS 9 were previously also subject
to the amortized cost measurement method under IAS 39. The following table summarizes the transition adjustment required upon
adoption of IFRS 9 as at January 1, 2018:

As at January 1, 2018

Original carrying

amount, IAS 39
Transition

Adjustment(1)
New carrying

amount, IFRS 9

Gross loans receivable 80,894 - 80,894

Allowance for loan losses (7,434) (5,135) (12,569)

Loans receivable, net 73,460 (5,135) 68,325

Deficit (63,627) (5,135) (68,762)

(1) Re-measurement of the allowance for loan losses relates to the application of the ECL impairment methodology effective upon transition to IFRS 9. This adjustment was recorded

to the opening deficit as at January 1, 2018.

Mogo Finance Technology Inc.
Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts)

For the three and nine months ended September 30, 2018 and 2017

9

3.   Significant accounting policies (Continued from previous page)

IFRS 15, Revenue from Contracts with Customers